C35 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Wadsworth, Ohio
P
1D
P
1A

Catalog 0900P-E
Ordering Information
Order Key
Stroke Lengths
Cylinder
Model
Bore
Size
Stroke Length (l = standard, l = non-standard, blank = N/A)
10 15 20 25* 30 40 50* 80* 100* 125* 160* 200* 250* 320* 400* 500*
Double acting with fixed end-cushioning:
P1A-S 010 D 10 l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l
P1A-S 012 D 12 l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l
P1A-S 016 D 16 l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l
P1A-S 020 D 20 l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l
P1A-S 025 D 25 l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l
Double acting with adjustable end-cushioning:
P1A-S 016 M 16 l l l l l l l l l l l l l l
P1A-S 020 M 20 l l l l l l l l l l l l l l
P1A-S 025 M 25 l l l l l l l l l l l l l l
Single acting:
P1A-S 010 SS 10 l l l l l l l l
P1A-S 012 SS 12 l l l l l l l l
P1A-S 016 SS(TS) 16 l l l l l l l l**
P1A-S 020 SS(TS) 20 l l l l l l l l
P1A-S 025 SS(TS) 25 l l l l l l l l
*Standard stroke lengths in mm according to ISO 4393
** Not for the TS version
Note: For sensor specifications and part numbers, please refer to the Electronic Sensors section.
Stroke length, mm
E.g. 0025 = 25 mm
For standard stroke length
and max length see table
below.
P1A – S          016           M	                                  S	   –	 0025
	 Cylinder Type / Function
M			   Double-acting, adjustable cushioning.
			   Ø16-25 mm. Not for sealing material
			   type F
D			   Double-acting, bumpers, Ø10 - Ø25
F			   Double-acting, adjustable cushioning,
			   double rod, Ø16-25 mm. Not for
			   sealing material type F.
K			   Double-acting, bumpers, double rod,
			   Ø10 - Ø25
S			   Single-acting, bumpers, spring return
			   for retract stroke, Ø10-25 mm
T			   Single-acting, bumpers, spring extend
			   for advance stroke, Ø16-25 mm
Cylinder Bore
010	 10mm
012	 12mm
016	 16mm
020	 20mm
025	 25mm
	 Sealing material
S		  Standard
		  -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F)
		  Magnetic piston
F		  High temperature:  Ø12 mm,
 		  16 mm, 20 mm and 25 mm
		  -10°C to +150°C. (14°F to 302°F)
		  Non magnetic piston
V		  External seals of fluorinated rubber
		  -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to +176°F)
		  Magnetic piston
800.696.6165       www.comoso.com
C086
C38 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Wadsworth, Ohio